TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM787734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	E: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smith & Nephew Orthopaedics AG		02/16/2023	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smith & Nephew, Inc.	
Street Address:	1450 Brooks Avenue	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38116	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97131324	TANDEM KWIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

TMAssignments@wolfgreenfield.com Email:

Ryan M. Van Olst **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Wolf, Greenfield, & Sacks, P.C. Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1868.20034US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan Van Olst
SIGNATURE:	/RMV/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Smith & Nephew Orthopsedics AG, a CORPORATION of SWITZERLAND, having an office and place of business at Theilerstrasse 1A, Zug, SWITZERLAND 6300, is the owner of the mark listed immediately below, together with the identified application therefor, and together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark:

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

			Communication of the Communica	3 200500 200 m. 2 m.	٠
- 69	\$ PROPERTY CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	4 4 94 46	Stanfal Min	2 34-25537575 2-392795	•
	S Standen (. Bacarian aktauntikanika	: 2469373591 9913.	3 CONGRES GROWN	÷
- 3	5 8898 238 8 786 - (C Medical state and account		
	S Sittering to	A SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRES	freezens need to be a second to be a	Manambar 18 2021	ċ
- 1	\$~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	3.545.4	to Company and the second	1 November 38, 2020 3	
	The second at the selection of the selec	1152A	\$ \4 77333.36\	3 Add Code Contraction of the Contraction of	:
	3	5 X 3 C 20 PM	86 S. S. O. 66 S. O. 660 S.	4	

WHEREAS, Smith & Nephew, Inc., a CORPORATION of DELAWARE, having an office and place of business at 1450 Brooks Road, Memphis, TENNESSEE 38116, UNITED STATES. is desirous of acquiring the above-listed mark, together with the identified application therefors, and together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged., Smith & Nephew Orthopsedics AG hereby assigns to Smith & Nephew, Inc., all its rights, title and interest in and to the mark and the application therefor, together with the business and the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the mark and the application therefor.

Smith & Nephew Orthopaedics AG

FEBRUARY 2023

Name:

SWIER TRADEMARK COUNSEL

11103150.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 02/17/2023